

Legislation Text

File #: AB2021-063, Version: 1

Primary Contact Email: <u>sdraper@co.whatcom.wa.us <mailto:sdraper@co.whatcom.wa.us></u>

TITLE FOR AGENDA ITEM:

Request authorization for the County Executive to enter into an interlocal agreement between Whatcom County and Whatcom Conservation District for the Enhanced Whatcom Water Alliance Program, in the amount of \$50,000 (County acting as the Whatcom County Flood Control Zone District Board of Supervisors)

SUMMARY STATEMENT OR LEGAL NOTICE LANGUAGE:

Public Works respectfully requests that the County Executive and the Whatcom County Council, acting as the Flood Control Zone District (FCZD) Board of Supervisors, enter into an interlocal agreement for the purpose of implementing the Enhanced Whatcom Water Alliance Program and supporting domestic and municipal water use efficiency efforts